REBUILDING CENTER | 3625 N. Mississippi Avenue, Portland, OR 97227 | 503-331-1877

\ BUILDING COMMUNITY THROUGH REUSE

Building and Remodeling Resource List

rebuildingcenter.org | Mon-Saturday 10am-6pm, Sunday 10am-5pm

This list is provided for your assistance and does not represent endorsement by the ReBuilding Center.

Building Materials (Salvaged and Reusable)

Aurora Mills Architectural Salvage  auroramills.com
14971 1t St. NE (AUrora).............ccevveennee. 503-678-6083

Discount Windows oregondiscountwindows.com

8905 N. Vancouver Ave.............c.ceceeveen. 503-285-0546
Building Material Resources, Inc. materialforless.com
14175 SW Galbreath (Sherwood)............ 503-345-9805
Habitat for Humanity ReStore pdxrestore.org

10445 SE Cherry Blossom Dr.................. 503-283-6247

Hippo Hardware hippohardware.com
1040 East Burnside St................coceeeeee. 503-231-1444

Metalwood Salvage metalwoodsalvage.com
4311 NE Prescott St.......coooeveeiiviinininnnnn. 503-715-5432

ReClaim It! reclaimitpdx.com
1 N. Killingsworth St................occoe v 503-866-7855

Rejuvenation rejuvenation.com/Portland
1100 SE Grand AVe........c.cvveieiieinninnn, 503-238-1900

Salvage Works salvageworkspdx.com
2024 N. Argyle St......cooiviiiiii i, 503-899-0052

Bathtub and Sink Refinishing

Stanley Avenue Tub

stanleyavetub.com

12205 NE 50" Ave. (Vancouver).............. 360-397-1742
Glass

Atlas Glass

4203 Se Hawthorne Blvd........................ 503-234-9939
One Day Glass

6005 NE 1215t Ave (Vancouver)............... 360-892-5540

Hardware Stores

Hankins True Value Hardware
3942 NE MLK Jr. Blvd...............

Old Portland Hardware

eeer......503-281-1218

oldportlandhardware.com

1667 SE Tacoma St..........ccoovviviiiininns 503-234-7380
Parkrose Hardware
10625 NE Sandy Blvd................cceveee. 503-281-1218

Winks W.C. Hardware winkshardware.com
200 SE Stark St....ovvveiiiie e 503-227-5536

Light Bulbs

Sunlan Lighting
3901 N. Mississippi AVe......ccccovviiiiennnne. 503-281-0453

Plumbing

A-Boy Plumbing and Electrical
4010 NE Broadway St.............ccceeennne.

George Morlan Plumbing Supply
5529 SE Foster Rd............ccovvviieeneenn, 503-771-1145

aboysupply.com
...503-287-0776

Stripping, Wood/Metal
Houck’s Stripping Center

dipdoors.com

2712 SE Steele St..vvvvveviiiiiiiiiee e 503-232-5151
Timby's Dip Strip dipstrip.com
2435 N. Lombard St..........cccooviiiiineannn. 503-240-9841
Wood

Creative Woodworking NW

1036 SE Taylor St...ccovvevvvie e e, 503-230-9265
Crosscut Hardwoods crosscutportland.com
3065 NW Front AVe.........covvvvininniinnnenn, 503-224-9663
Green Star International greenstarllc.com

8524 N. Crawford St.........ccovvviiiiinineennnn, 503-427-1910

McCoy Millwork mccoymillwork.com
342 SE Caruthers St.......c.cooovvviiiiiiiinennn, 503-236-0995

McGee Salvage mcgeesalvage.com

HIllSDOTrO.....ve e, 503-254-7387
Mr. Plywood mrplywoodinc.com
7609 SE Stark St...............covvvvevnnet.... 503-254-7387
Parr Lumber NE parr.com
6250 NE MLK BIVd.........cocviiiiiiiine e, 503-287-1136

Tool Lending libraries

North Portland Tool Library northportlandtoollibrary.com
2209 N. Schodield St............ccovoiiieiieeene 503-823-0209

Northeast Portland Tool Library neptl.org
5431 NE 20" Ave.
Southeast Portland Tool Library septl.org

2800 SE Harrison St.
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ReBuilding Center Driving Department (Free Pick-Ups)
rebuildingcenter.org/free-pick-ups | driving@rebuildingcenter.org | 503-445-1520

Donation and Disposal Resource List
Have a donation that we cannot accept?
This list is provided for your assistance and does not represent endorsement by the ReBuilding Center.

Community Warehouse communitywarehouse.org
3969 NE MLK Jr. BIVd.......cooiiiiiii e e, 503-235-8786
Furniture and Household Items

Free Geek freegeek.org
1731 SE 10N AVE....iiiiiiie e e 503-232-9350
Computers and Electronics

Schoolhouse Supplies schoolhousesupplies.org
2735 NE 82M AVE.....uivtiiniiniinvineineneenvnneaenaenannaen 503-294-0769
Arts and Craft Supplies

SCRAP scrappdx.org
1736 SW AIdEr St...ovoii i, 503-294-0769

Arts and Craft Supplies
Union Gospel Mission Thrift Store ugmportland.org/thrift-store

11611 SW Pacific Hwy. (Tigard)..........cccoovevvinnenns 503-639-6488
Appliances (Working and In Good Shape)

Recycling Resource List

HOTLINE FOR ALL RECYCLING QUESTIONS:
Metro Recycling Information oregonmetro.gov/metro
...................................................................... 503-234-3000

Environmentally Conscious Recycling ecrrecycling.com
12409 Ne San Rafael St..........cccovvivii i, 503-253-0867
Far West Recycling farwestrecycling.com
12820 NE MarX St....cocvuiie e ciiiee e e ee e 503-255-2299
S&H Landscape shbark.com/recycling-center
1601 N. Columbia Blvd...................ccceeviievntn... 503-638-4909
Total Reclaim totalreclaim.com
6427 NE 591 PlaCe......vvvvvniinvinviniinvinvievenvanernaenans 503-281-1899
Wood Waste Management woodwastemanagement.com

7315 NE 47N AVE...ooii e e 503-493-3370



